of 2900cc / 23 HP for transportation of sanitation waste / 
garbage inside factory for 08 hrs operation / Day on 
monthly rental basis. 

Type of tender Open tender. 

Period of contract  Two Years (From 22.07.2018) 

Earnest Money Deposit  (EMD) Amount 
Rs.11,800/-  (Rupees Eleven thousand and eight 
hundred only)  

Last date & Time for Receipt of the Tender 22.06.2018 at 14.00 hrs 

Date of Technical bid Opening 22.06.2018 at 14.30 hrs on wards. 

(Please obtain updated information from the BHEL website about the latest applicable dates & 
other changes if any in the tender contents)

[...]

No claim shall be entertained on this account after acceptance of 
the tender or during the currency of the contract. 

13. The rates quoted in the tender shall remain valid for a period of three months from the date of 
opening of tender. 

01. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.11,800/- (Rupees Eleven thousand and eight hundred  

only) must be accompanied with the tender,  in the form of  Demand Draft(DD) drawn from 
any nationalized bank, in favor of “BHEL, Ranipet”  payable at Ranipet (or) SBI, 
Mukundarayapuram Branch (Code 7013)/ )/ Pay online (please ref. page no.3 -Note) and